
Bryn Mawr (7-18,0-15 Centennial) -vs- Gettysburg (23-2,13-1 Centennial)
02/22/25 at Bream Gymnasium, Gettysburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Bryn Mawr 42

Gettysburg 84

Date: 02/22/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 334
Site: Bream Gymnasium, Gettysburg, PA
Referees: Keiara Avant, Barry Vaughn, Don McGettigan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bryn Mawr 11 11 6 14 42
Gettysburg 18 24 26 16 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Smith,Jessica * 34 5-19 0-1 5-8 1-10 11 2 2 7 0 1 15
23 Mack,Hannah * 28 5-17 1-7 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 2 0 11
04 Govert,Hannah * 28 0-5 0-2 4-4 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 4
11 Binder,Hannah * 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 3 0 1 4
13 Pasia,Kris * 24 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 2
05 Jiang,Michelle 19 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2
15 Kaper-Dale,Sena 18 1-4 0-0 0-2 4-3 7 1 0 1 0 1 2
21 Stoudt,Allison 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Richter,Cameron 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Aubry,Lyra 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 1 0
03 Spencer,Kayla 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-59 1-12 9-14 14-23 37 23 2 19 2 6 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-2   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58% 0-3   0.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 16-59   27.1% 1-12   8.3% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Lee,Shinya * 16 3-6 1-1 3-6 3-1 4 0 0 1 2 1 10
03 Arnolie,Alayna * 16 4-8 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 9
30 Violante,Emily * 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 1 1 0 0 4
10 Holsinger,AB * 15 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 6 1 0 4 2
23 Szlosek,Mackenzie * 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Robles,Briana 13 4-5 1-2 6-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 15
22 Mott,Jameson 15 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10
11 Hopkins,Kimberly 14 2-5 0-0 6-6 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 10
33 Rapel,Amanda 18 2-5 0-0 2-5 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 6
20 Reale,Skylar 13 1-2 0-1 3-3 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
13 O'Neil,Ava 13 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 1 4
21 Bertolette,Sarah 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Chrencik,Reagan 15 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
04 McGovern,Colleen 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
24 Standish,Adeline 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 1 0 0 0 2
32 Maharmeh,Sireen 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-58 5-17 27-34 13-31 44 11 14 11 3 12 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-15   26.67% 2-7   28.57% 8-9   88.89%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 7-7   100.00%
3rd Quarter 9-13   69.23% 1-1   100.00% 7-9   77.78%



4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-6   16.67% 5-9   55.56%
Total 26-58   44.8% 5-17   29.4% 27-34   79.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 59 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryn Mawr Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gettysburg
09:55 SUB OUT by SZLOSEK,MACKENZIE
09:55 SUB IN by MOTT,JAMESON
09:35 FOUL  by VIOLANTE,EMILY

GOOD FT by GOVERT,HANNAH 09:35 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by GOVERT,HANNAH 09:35 2-0 V 2

09:21 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,SHINYA
-- ASSIST  by HOLSINGER,AB

MISS 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 09:04
REBOUND OFF by PASIA,KRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by PASIA,KRIS(in the paint) 08:49 4-3 V 1

08:39 MISS LAYUP by LEE,SHINYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PASIA,KRIS --
TURNOVER  by BINDER,HANNAH 08:22

08:22 STEAL  by HOLSINGER,AB
07:59 MISS LAYUP by VIOLANTE,EMILY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MACK,HANNAH 07:59
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by BINDER,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:41 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by SMITH,JESSICA --

07:30 MISS JUMPER by LEE,SHINYA
REBOUND DEF by GOVERT,HANNAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 07:10 9-3 V 6

06:48 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
-- REBOUND OFF by VIOLANTE,EMILY

FOUL  by GOVERT,HANNAH 06:42
06:42 9-4 V 5 GOOD FT by HOLSINGER,AB
06:42 9-5 V 4 GOOD FT by HOLSINGER,AB

TURNOVER  by GOVERT,HANNAH 06:30
06:30 STEAL  by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA

FOUL  by BINDER,HANNAH 06:23
06:23 9-6 V 3 GOOD FT by LEE,SHINYA(fastbreak)
06:23 MISS FT by LEE,SHINYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --
MISS 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by VIOLANTE,EMILY
05:52 9-9 GOOD 3PTR by MOTT,JAMESON

-- ASSIST  by HOLSINGER,AB
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JESSICA 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by HOLSINGER,AB
05:27 9-11 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by MOTT,JAMESON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:27
MISS JUMPER by PASIA,KRIS 05:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VIOLANTE,EMILY
FOUL  by PASIA,KRIS 05:07

04:55 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,SHINYA

04:50 MISS 3PTR by MOTT,JAMESON
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JESSICA 04:37

04:37 STEAL  by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
04:30 TURNOVER  by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
04:30 SUB OUT by LEE,SHINYA
04:30 SUB OUT by HOLSINGER,AB
04:30 SUB OUT by VIOLANTE,EMILY
04:30 SUB OUT by MOTT,JAMESON
04:30 SUB IN by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
04:30 SUB IN by O'NEIL,AVA
04:30 SUB IN by CHRENCIK,REAGAN



04:30 SUB IN by REALE,SKYLAR
SUB OUT by BINDER,HANNAH 04:30
SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA 04:30
MISS JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
04:00 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by REALE,SKYLAR(in the paint)

FOUL  by MACK,HANNAH 04:00
SUB OUT by GOVERT,HANNAH 04:00
SUB OUT by MACK,HANNAH 04:00
SUB IN by JIANG,MICHELLE 04:00
SUB IN by RICHTER,CAMERON 04:00

04:00 9-14 H 5 GOOD FT by REALE,SKYLAR
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 03:33
REBOUND OFF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --
MISS LAYUP by KAPER-DALE,SENA(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by RICHTER,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by RICHTER,CAMERON 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by REALE,SKYLAR
03:06 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA

-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEIL,AVA
03:01 MISS 3PTR by REALE,SKYLAR

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
FOUL  by SMITH,JESSICA 02:58

02:58 SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
02:58 SUB IN by RAPEL,AMANDA
02:58 9-15 H 6 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
02:58 9-16 H 7 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY

SUB OUT by PASIA,KRIS 02:58
SUB IN by MACK,HANNAH 02:58
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JESSICA 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
FOUL  by JIANG,MICHELLE 02:19

02:19 9-17 H 8 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
02:19 9-18 H 9 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY

MISS LAYUP by KAPER-DALE,SENA(in the paint) 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by CHRENCIK,REAGAN

01:55 TURNOVER  by O'NEIL,AVA
STEAL  by SMITH,JESSICA 01:55
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA(in the paint) 01:36
REBOUND OFF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --
GOOD LAYUP by KAPER-DALE,SENA(in the paint) 01:33 11-18 H 7

01:20 MISS LAYUP by RAPEL,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --
MISS LAYUP by MACK,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:14

01:14 BLOCK  by O'NEIL,AVA
-- REBOUND DEF by REALE,SKYLAR

01:02 MISS JUMPER by CHRENCIK,REAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --
MISS JUMPER by JIANG,MICHELLE 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,AVA
00:20 TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY

STEAL  by RICHTER,CAMERON 00:20
MISS JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 00:15

-- REBOUND DEF by REALE,SKYLAR
00:06 MISS JUMPER by RAPEL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryn Mawr Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gettysburg
10:00 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY



10:00 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by REALE,SKYLAR
10:00 SUB OUT by RAPEL,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
10:00 SUB IN by LEE,SHINYA
10:00 SUB IN by HOLSINGER,AB
10:00 SUB IN by MOTT,JAMESON
10:00 SUB IN by VIOLANTE,EMILY

SUB OUT by JIANG,MICHELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 10:00
SUB IN by GOVERT,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by BINDER,HANNAH 10:00

09:49 MISS JUMPER by LEE,SHINYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VIOLANTE,EMILY

09:37 11-20 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MOTT,JAMESON
MISS 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by VIOLANTE,EMILY
08:55 11-23 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MOTT,JAMESON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HOLSINGER,AB
MISS 3PTR by GOVERT,HANNAH 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SMITH,JESSICA 08:22
SUB OUT by RICHTER,CAMERON 08:22
SUB IN by SPENCER,KAYLA 08:22
SUB IN by PASIA,KRIS 08:22

08:09 MISS 3PTR by MOTT,JAMESON
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,SHINYA

07:55 MISS LAYUP by HOLSINGER,AB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BINDER,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by MACK,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:35

07:35 BLOCK  by LEE,SHINYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:28 13-23 H 10

07:12 MISS JUMPER by HOLSINGER,AB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA

MISS LAYUP by BINDER,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:49
06:49 BLOCK  by LEE,SHINYA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 06:37 15-23 H 8

06:26 15-25 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
TURNOVER  by MACK,HANNAH 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by HOLSINGER,AB
SUB OUT by SPENCER,KAYLA 05:55
SUB IN by SMITH,JESSICA 05:55

05:54 15-27 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,SHINYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLSINGER,AB

FOUL  by BINDER,HANNAH 05:53
05:53 15-28 H 13 GOOD FT by LEE,SHINYA

SUB OUT by BINDER,HANNAH 05:53
SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA 05:53
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by VIOLANTE,EMILY
05:31 TURNOVER  by VIOLANTE,EMILY

STEAL  by GOVERT,HANNAH 05:31
TURNOVER  by KAPER-DALE,SENA 05:28

05:28 STEAL  by HOLSINGER,AB
05:13 15-30 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by VIOLANTE,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
MISS 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:37



04:37 SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
04:37 SUB OUT by LEE,SHINYA
04:37 SUB OUT by HOLSINGER,AB
04:37 SUB OUT by MOTT,JAMESON
04:37 SUB OUT by VIOLANTE,EMILY
04:37 SUB IN by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
04:37 SUB IN by O'NEIL,AVA
04:37 SUB IN by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
04:37 SUB IN by REALE,SKYLAR
04:37 SUB IN by RAPEL,AMANDA
04:21 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
FOUL  by MACK,HANNAH 04:14

04:14 15-31 H 16 GOOD FT by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
04:14 15-32 H 17 GOOD FT by CHRENCIK,REAGAN

SUB OUT by MACK,HANNAH 04:14
SUB IN by STOUDT,ALLISON 04:14

03:56 FOUL  by REALE,SKYLAR
MISS FT by SMITH,JESSICA 03:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,JESSICA 03:56 16-32 H 16
FOUL  by SMITH,JESSICA 03:38

03:38 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
03:38 16-34 H 18 GOOD FT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 03:22 18-34 H 16
03:04 MISS 3PTR by O'NEIL,AVA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JESSICA(in the paint) 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEIL,AVA
02:49 TURNOVER  by CHRENCIK,REAGAN

SUB OUT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 02:49
SUB IN by AUBRY,LYRA 02:49

02:24 FOUL  by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
GOOD FT by SMITH,JESSICA 02:24 19-34 H 15
GOOD FT by SMITH,JESSICA 02:24 20-34 H 14
SUB OUT by GOVERT,HANNAH 02:24
SUB OUT by PASIA,KRIS 02:24
SUB IN by JIANG,MICHELLE 02:24
SUB IN by RICHTER,CAMERON 02:24

02:13 20-36 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REALE,SKYLAR

MISS 3PTR by STOUDT,ALLISON 01:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:36

01:27 20-38 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
FOUL  by AUBRY,LYRA 01:05
TURNOVER  by AUBRY,LYRA 01:05

00:56 MISS JUMPER by O'NEIL,AVA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JESSICA 00:41

00:30 MISS LAYUP by O'NEIL,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHRENCIK,REAGAN

00:26 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by RAPEL,AMANDA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JIANG,MICHELLE(in the paint) 00:10 22-40 H 18
FOUL  by AUBRY,LYRA 00:00

00:00 22-41 H 19 GOOD FT by REALE,SKYLAR
00:00 22-42 H 20 GOOD FT by REALE,SKYLAR

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryn Mawr Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gettysburg



10:00 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
10:00 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by REALE,SKYLAR
10:00 SUB OUT by RAPEL,AMANDA
10:00 SUB IN by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
10:00 SUB IN by LEE,SHINYA
10:00 SUB IN by HOLSINGER,AB
10:00 SUB IN by MOTT,JAMESON
10:00 SUB IN by VIOLANTE,EMILY

SUB OUT by JIANG,MICHELLE 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHTER,CAMERON 10:00
SUB OUT by STOUDT,ALLISON 10:00
SUB OUT by AUBRY,LYRA 10:00
SUB IN by GOVERT,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by BINDER,HANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by PASIA,KRIS 10:00
SUB IN by MACK,HANNAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by GOVERT,HANNAH 09:46

09:46 STEAL  by LEE,SHINYA
09:31 22-44 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA

MISS JUMPER by GOVERT,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLSINGER,AB

08:25 TURNOVER  by HOLSINGER,AB
STEAL  by BINDER,HANNAH 08:25
TURNOVER  by BINDER,HANNAH 08:19

08:19 STEAL  by MOTT,JAMESON
08:15 22-46 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by VIOLANTE,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:15
MISS JUMPER by GOVERT,HANNAH 07:54
REBOUND OFF by GOVERT,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by BINDER,HANNAH 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,SHINYA
07:36 MISS JUMPER by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,SHINYA
07:32 TURNOVER  by LEE,SHINYA

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by VIOLANTE,EMILY

07:05 22-48 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VIOLANTE,EMILY

06:52 FOUL  by HOLSINGER,AB
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:29

06:16 22-50 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,SHINYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLSINGER,AB

FOUL  by BINDER,HANNAH 06:16
SUB OUT by BINDER,HANNAH 06:16
SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA 06:16

06:16 22-51 H 29 GOOD FT by LEE,SHINYA
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
05:45 22-54 H 32 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA

-- ASSIST  by HOLSINGER,AB
FOUL  by PASIA,KRIS 05:25
TURNOVER  by PASIA,KRIS 05:25

05:25 SUB OUT by ARNOLIE,ALAYNA
05:25 SUB OUT by LEE,SHINYA
05:25 SUB OUT by HOLSINGER,AB
05:25 SUB OUT by MOTT,JAMESON
05:25 SUB OUT by VIOLANTE,EMILY
05:25 SUB IN by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
05:25 SUB IN by O'NEIL,AVA



05:25 SUB IN by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
05:25 SUB IN by REALE,SKYLAR
05:25 SUB IN by RAPEL,AMANDA

SUB OUT by GOVERT,HANNAH 05:25
SUB IN by JIANG,MICHELLE 05:25

05:09 TURNOVER  by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
STEAL  by KAPER-DALE,SENA 05:09
MISS 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
FOUL  by JIANG,MICHELLE 04:47

04:44 MISS JUMPER by RAPEL,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JESSICA 04:23

04:08 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JIANG,MICHELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 03:57 24-54 H 30
FOUL  by PASIA,KRIS 03:38
SUB OUT by PASIA,KRIS 03:38
SUB OUT by MACK,HANNAH 03:38
SUB IN by RICHTER,CAMERON 03:38
SUB IN by BINDER,HANNAH 03:38

03:38 24-55 H 31 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,AVA
03:38 24-56 H 32 GOOD FT by O'NEIL,AVA

TURNOVER  by SMITH,JESSICA 03:17
03:17 STEAL  by O'NEIL,AVA
03:11 24-58 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEIL,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BINDER,HANNAH 02:48
02:48 SUB OUT by O'NEIL,AVA
02:48 SUB OUT by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
02:48 SUB OUT by REALE,SKYLAR
02:48 SUB IN by BERTOLETTE,SARAH
02:48 SUB IN by STANDISH,ADELINE
02:48 SUB IN by ROBLES,BRIANA
02:30 24-60 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by RAPEL,AMANDA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BINDER,HANNAH 02:30
02:30 MISS FT by RAPEL,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA(in the paint) 02:12
REBOUND OFF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --
MISS JUMPER by KAPER-DALE,SENA(in the paint) 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,SARAH
02:06 TURNOVER  by BERTOLETTE,SARAH

SUB OUT by BINDER,HANNAH 02:06
SUB IN by GOVERT,HANNAH 02:06
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA(in the paint) 02:02 26-60 H 34

01:47 26-62 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by ROBLES,BRIANA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 01:38
REBOUND OFF by KAPER-DALE,SENA --

01:32 FOUL  by STANDISH,ADELINE
SUB OUT by RICHTER,CAMERON 01:32
SUB IN by SPENCER,KAYLA 01:32
MISS FT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 01:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 01:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
01:23 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STANDISH,ADELINE
FOUL  by SPENCER,KAYLA 01:20

01:20 SUB OUT by HOPKINS,KIMBERLY
01:20 SUB IN by MAHARMEH,SIREEN
01:20 MISS FT by RAPEL,AMANDA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



01:20 26-63 H 37 GOOD FT by RAPEL,AMANDA
00:54 FOUL  by STANDISH,ADELINE

SUB OUT by SMITH,JESSICA 00:54
SUB IN by PASIA,KRIS 00:54
GOOD FT by GOVERT,HANNAH 00:54 27-63 H 36
GOOD FT by GOVERT,HANNAH 00:54 28-63 H 35

00:41 28-65 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by STANDISH,ADELINE
-- ASSIST  by RAPEL,AMANDA

00:11 FOUL  by ROBLES,BRIANA
MISS JUMPER by GOVERT,HANNAH 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHARMEH,SIREEN
FOUL  by PASIA,KRIS 00:01

00:01 28-66 H 38 GOOD FT by ROBLES,BRIANA(fastbreak)
00:01 28-67 H 39 GOOD FT by ROBLES,BRIANA(fastbreak)
00:01 28-68 H 40 GOOD FT by ROBLES,BRIANA(fastbreak)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryn Mawr Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gettysburg
10:00 SUB OUT by MAHARMEH,SIREEN
10:00 SUB IN by MCGOVERN,COLLEEN

SUB OUT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 10:00
SUB IN by AUBRY,LYRA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by GOVERT,HANNAH 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBLES,BRIANA
09:23 MISS JUMPER by STANDISH,ADELINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUBRY,LYRA --
09:09 FOUL  by STANDISH,ADELINE

SUB OUT by GOVERT,HANNAH 09:09
SUB OUT by PASIA,KRIS 09:09
SUB IN by SMITH,JESSICA 09:09
SUB IN by STOUDT,ALLISON 09:09
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by AUBRY,LYRA --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA(in the paint) 09:03 30-68 H 38
FOUL  by SPENCER,KAYLA 08:47

08:47 30-69 H 39 GOOD FT by ROBLES,BRIANA
08:47 30-70 H 40 GOOD FT by ROBLES,BRIANA
08:36 FOUL  by STANDISH,ADELINE
08:36 SUB OUT by STANDISH,ADELINE
08:36 SUB IN by VIOLANTE,EMILY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA(in the paint) 08:33
REBOUND OFF by JIANG,MICHELLE --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 08:27

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPEL,AMANDA
08:13 30-72 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by ROBLES,BRIANA(in the paint)

FOUL  by AUBRY,LYRA 08:13
08:13 30-73 H 43 GOOD FT by ROBLES,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by STOUDT,ALLISON(in the paint) 08:01 32-73 H 41
07:48 32-75 H 43 GOOD LAYUP by ROBLES,BRIANA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCGOVERN,COLLEEN
MISS LAYUP by STOUDT,ALLISON(in the paint) 07:34
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RAPEL,AMANDA
07:24 TURNOVER  by RAPEL,AMANDA

STEAL  by AUBRY,LYRA 07:24
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JESSICA(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,SARAH
07:22 SUB OUT by VIOLANTE,EMILY
07:22 SUB IN by LEE,SHINYA



FOUL  by JIANG,MICHELLE 06:58
06:58 32-76 H 44 GOOD FT by BERTOLETTE,SARAH
06:58 MISS FT by BERTOLETTE,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --
MISS LAYUP by STOUDT,ALLISON(in the paint) 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBLES,BRIANA
FOUL  by AUBRY,LYRA 06:35

06:34 MISS FT by RAPEL,AMANDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:33 32-77 H 45 GOOD FT by RAPEL,AMANDA
06:32 SUB OUT by RAPEL,AMANDA
06:32 SUB IN by MAHARMEH,SIREEN

SUB OUT by SPENCER,KAYLA 06:32
SUB OUT by STOUDT,ALLISON 06:32
SUB OUT by AUBRY,LYRA 06:32
SUB IN by GOVERT,HANNAH 06:32
SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA 06:32
SUB IN by MACK,HANNAH 06:32
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JESSICA 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by ROBLES,BRIANA
FOUL  by KAPER-DALE,SENA 05:53

05:44 MISS FT by LEE,SHINYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:32 MISS FT by LEE,SHINYA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --

05:27 SUB OUT by LEE,SHINYA
05:27 SUB IN by STANDISH,ADELINE

TURNOVER  by GOVERT,HANNAH 05:27
05:27 STEAL  by ROBLES,BRIANA

05:27 32-79 H 47
GOOD LAYUP by BERTOLETTE,SARAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBLES,BRIANA
MISS 3PTR by MACK,HANNAH 05:27
REBOUND OFF by MACK,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JESSICA 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,SARAH
05:24 MISS JUMPER by BERTOLETTE,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGOVERN,COLLEEN
05:19 32-81 H 49 GOOD LAYUP by MCGOVERN,COLLEEN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 05:01 34-81 H 47
04:44 MISS 3PTR by MCGOVERN,COLLEEN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --
04:38 FOUL  by MAHARMEH,SIREEN

SUB OUT by JIANG,MICHELLE 04:38
SUB OUT by KAPER-DALE,SENA 04:38
SUB IN by BINDER,HANNAH 04:38
SUB IN by PASIA,KRIS 04:38
GOOD FT by SMITH,JESSICA 04:38 35-81 H 46
MISS FT by SMITH,JESSICA 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STANDISH,ADELINE
04:26 35-84 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by ROBLES,BRIANA

-- ASSIST  by STANDISH,ADELINE
MISS JUMPER by BINDER,HANNAH(in the paint) 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,SARAH
03:36 MISS 3PTR by MCGOVERN,COLLEEN

BLOCK  by MACK,HANNAH 03:36
REBOUND DEF by MACK,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JESSICA 03:22 37-84 H 47

02:56 MISS LAYUP by MCGOVERN,COLLEEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BINDER,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by MACK,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHARMEH,SIREEN
02:11 TURNOVER  by MAHARMEH,SIREEN



GOOD LAYUP by BINDER,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:01 39-84 H 45
ASSIST  by SMITH,JESSICA --

01:46 MISS 3PTR by MAHARMEH,SIREEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JESSICA --

01:38 FOUL  by STANDISH,ADELINE
01:38 SUB OUT by STANDISH,ADELINE
01:38 SUB OUT by MAHARMEH,SIREEN
01:38 SUB IN by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
01:38 SUB IN by RAPEL,AMANDA

SUB OUT by BINDER,HANNAH 01:38
SUB OUT by PASIA,KRIS 01:38
SUB IN by JIANG,MICHELLE 01:38
SUB IN by KAPER-DALE,SENA 01:38
MISS FT by SMITH,JESSICA(fastbreak) 01:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,JESSICA(fastbreak) 01:38 40-84 H 44
SUB OUT by SMITH,JESSICA 01:38
SUB IN by AUBRY,LYRA 01:38

01:23 MISS 3PTR by ROBLES,BRIANA
-- REBOUND OFF by RAPEL,AMANDA

01:15 MISS 3PTR by CHRENCIK,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:56 42-84 H 42

00:43 MISS JUMPER by BERTOLETTE,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by MACK,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by MACK,HANNAH 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BERTOLETTE,SARAH


